Cost Auditor

M/s. Kishore Bhatia & Associates, Cost Accountants, 
carried out the cost audit for the Company for the year 
under review. They have been re-appointed as Cost 
Auditors for the financial year ending 31 December 
2026. A remuneration of ` 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four 
Lacs Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and 
out of pocket expenses has been fixed for the Cost 
Auditors subject to the ratification of such fees by the 
shareholders at the 48th AGM. Accordingly, the matter 
relating to ratification of the remuneration payable